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City of Austin Public Works Department
Proposed Construction Projects Bidding between Nov 2018 & Dec 2019

Project Name

Glenlake Pump Station Improvements

Austin Convention Center Second Street Garage Elevator Addition

Howard Lane Water Main Extension

E. 51st Street Improvements

Southland Oaks Wastewater Improvements

West Allandale and Trailridge Drive Utility Line Renewal

Town Lake Metro Park - Alliance Children's Garden

Future Downtown Substation

Fort Branch Creek - Delores Tributary Waste Removal and Stream Restoration
Ullrich Water Treatment Plant Lime Feed Loop

Zilker Metro Park - Maintenance Barn Replacement

Tanglewood Neighborhood Park - Pavillion

Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Thickener Rehab

Waller Creek - Reznicek Field Water Quality Retrofit

Ullrich Water Treatment Plant Process Drain & Support Systems Improvements
Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Pumping System Improvements
Harpers Branch Creek Interceptor

Morrow and Gault Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal

Davis WTP Raw Water Hydraulic and Energy Efficiency Improvements

Water Meter Upgrades (Phase 2) - 3-inch Diameter and Larger

Burrell Drive Wastewater Improvements

Brentwood Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Arcadia Avenue Area
Springdale/290 Water Line Improvements

Johnny Morris/Hwy 290 Area Water Line Extensions

South Austin Regional WWTP Sludge Transfer Line and Reclaimed Water Line
Little Walnut Creek — Flood Risk Reduction from Metric to Rutland

Rosewood Neighborhood Park - Court Renovation

North Austin Reservoir & Pump Station Improvements

Bitter Creek Tributary Channel Rehabilitation

ABIA Airfield Electrical and Pavement Improvements

Comal Pocket Park - General Park Improvements

Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Secondary Process Improvements
Rosewood Neighborhood Park - Pool Bathhouse

Northern Walnut Creek Hike and Bike Trail Phase 2

Meredith Street Storm Drain Improvements

APD Mounted Patrol Facilities

Spirit of Texas Drive Rehabilitation

November 20, 2018

Project Type

Pump Station

Building Renovation
Transmission / Distribution
Road / Intersection
Wastewater Collection
Rehabilitation

Parks

DSUB - Substation

Water Quality Structure
Treatment Plant

Parks

Building Restoration
Treatment Plant

Water Quality Structure
Treatment Plant
Treatment Plant
Wastewater Collection
Rehabilitation

Treatment Plant
Transmission / Distribution
Wastewater Collection
Rehabilitation
Transmission / Distribution
Transmission / Distribution
Treatment Plant

Flood Control

Parks

Reservoir

Erosion Control

Aviation

Parks

Treatment Plant

New Building

Trail Construction
Drainage Improvements
New Building

Aviation

Construction
Est.

$500,000
$5,288,645
$900,000
$2,330,000
$1,783,930
$4,953,664
$6,050,000
$15,500,000
$2,000,000
$8,500,000
$1,930,750
$104,716
$7,000,000
$398,200
$4,400,000
$13,143,635
$1,684,950
$4,725,000
$420,000
$1,410,000
$1,100,000
$4,714,300
$6,500,000
$1,300,000
$4,875,617
$16,600,000
$84,951
$33,000,000
$2,534,884
$9,509,772
$453,200
$15,590,342
$605,000
$4,088,000
$4,500,000
$5,843,778

$1,100,000
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Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Nov-19
Dec-19
Dec-19
Dec-19
Dec-19
Dec-19
Dec-19

Dec-19

City of Austin Public Works Department
Proposed Construction Projects Bidding between Nov 2018 Dec 2019

Highland Park Water and Wastewater Improvements

Elisabet Ney Museum - Building Restoration and Site Improvements
Asbestos Cement Water Pipe and Wastewater Line Replacement (Northeast)
Piland Triangle Interconnect

Onion Creek Odor Control Facility Stream Bank Stabilization

Rosedale Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Lawnmont Avenue Area
Dalton Lane Site Utilities and Service Center Improvements

Boggy Creek - MLK-TOD Stormdrain Improvements Phase 1 and Phase 2
Harmon Avenue Area Water & Wastewater Renewal

North Tarrytown Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal

Barton Creek Plaza Lift Station Downstream Improvements

Zilker Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal

Austin Water Reicher Ranch Bathroom Installation

Castleman-Bull House Exterior Restoration’

University Avenue Alley Water & Wastewater Pipeline Improvements

East Bouldin - Mary Street Storm Drain Relief System

Dessau Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion

Harold Court Nichols Building Renovations

Old San Antonio Rd Low Water Crossing Improvements

Oak Acres Creek Flood Risk Reduction Project

Williamson Creek - Richmond Tributary Rehabilitation

Hornsby Bend Transfer Pump Station and Irrigation System Improvements

Ullrich WTP OnSite Generation of Chlorine and Ammonium Sulfate Conversion

Little Bear Creek - Recharge Enhancement Facility

Decker Lane Reclaimed Water Main Phase 1A

Jain Lane Street Realignment

W. Bouldin Creek - Del Curto Storm Drain Improvements

Zilker Metro Park - Barton Springs Bathhouse Rehabilitation

Brush Square - O. Henry Museum Restoration

East Bouldin Creek - One Texas Center Water Quality Retrofits - Phase 2
Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Controls and Network Upgrades
Williamson Creek - Village at Western Oaks Wet Pond

Old Enfield Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Newfield Lane Area
Bull Creek - Old Lampasas #3 Dam Modernization (R01475)

Boggy Creek - Kealing Park Green Infrastructure Retrofit

November 20, 2018

Transmission / Distribution
Parks

Rehabilitation
Transmission / Distribution
Wastewater Collection
Rehabilitation

SS - Facility Improvements
Drainage Improvements
Rehabilitation
Rehabilitation
Wastewater Collection
Rehabilitation

Building Renovation
Building Restoration
Rehabilitation

Flood Control
Treatment Plant
Building Addition

Flood Control

Flood Control

Erosion Control
Treatment Plant
Treatment Plant

Water Quality Structure
Reclaimed

Street Reconstruction
Drainage Improvements
Building Renovation
Building Renovation
Water Quality Structure
Treatment Plant

Water Quality Structure
Rehabilitation

Flood Control

Water Quality Structure

$10,253,616
$862,500
$2,363,500
$1,500,000
$625,000
$5,417,590
$2,316,400
$8,750,000
$2,758,000
$4,600,000
$2,373,000
$7,023,345
$100,000
$986,414
$2,245,000
$500,000
$8,650,000
$2,689,900
$560,000
$2,132,000
$2,808,000
$9,550,000
$13,500,000
$1,200,000
$4,185,000
$3,317,963
$3,021,603
$4,445,000
$590,520
$170,000
$3,397,500
$450,000
$1,587,000
$3,225,000

$720,721



