City of Austin Public Works Department Proposed Construction Projects Bidding between Nov 2018 & Dec 2019

First Advertisement Date	Project Name	Project Type	Construction Est.
Nov-18	Glenlake Pump Station Improvements	Pump Station	\$500,000
Dec-18	Austin Convention Center Second Street Garage Elevator Addition	Building Renovation	\$5,288,645
Dec-18	Howard Lane Water Main Extension	Transmission / Distribution	\$900,000
Jan-19	E. 51st Street Improvements	Road / Intersection	\$2,330,000
Jan-19	Southland Oaks Wastewater Improvements	Wastewater Collection	\$1,783,930
Jan-19	West Allandale and Trailridge Drive Utility Line Renewal	Rehabilitation	\$4,953,664
Jan-19	Town Lake Metro Park - Alliance Children's Garden	Parks	\$6,050,000
Jan-19	Future Downtown Substation	DSUB - Substation	\$15,500,000
Jan-19	Fort Branch Creek - Delores Tributary Waste Removal and Stream Restoration	Water Quality Structure	\$2,000,000
Jan-19	Ullrich Water Treatment Plant Lime Feed Loop	Treatment Plant	\$8,500,000
	Zilker Metro Park - Maintenance Barn Replacement	Parks	\$1,930,750
Jan-19	Tanglewood Neighborhood Park - Pavillion	Building Restoration	\$104,716
Jan-19	Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Thickener Rehab	Treatment Plant	\$7,000,000
Feb-19	Waller Creek - Reznicek Field Water Quality Retrofit	Water Quality Structure	\$398,200
Feb-19	Ullrich Water Treatment Plant Process Drain & Support Systems Improvements	Treatment Plant	\$4,400,000
Feb-19	Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Pumping System Improvements	Treatment Plant	\$13,143,635
Feb-19	Harpers Branch Creek Interceptor	Wastewater Collection	\$1,684,950
Feb-19	Morrow and Gault Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal	Rehabilitation	\$4,725,000
Feb-19	Davis WTP Raw Water Hydraulic and Energy Efficiency Improvements	Treatment Plant	\$420,000
Mar-19	Water Meter Upgrades (Phase 2) - 3-inch Diameter and Larger	Transmission / Distribution	\$1,410,000
Mar-19	Burrell Drive Wastewater Improvements	Wastewater Collection	\$1,100,000
Mar-19	Brentwood Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Arcadia Avenue Area	Rehabilitation	\$4,714,300
Mar-19	Springdale/290 Water Line Improvements	Transmission / Distribution	\$6,500,000
Mar-19	Johnny Morris/Hwy 290 Area Water Line Extensions	Transmission / Distribution	\$1,300,000
Mar-19	South Austin Regional WWTP Sludge Transfer Line and Reclaimed Water Line	Treatment Plant	\$4,875,617
Mar-19	Little Walnut Creek – Flood Risk Reduction from Metric to Rutland	Flood Control	1 ' '
Mar-19	Rosewood Neighborhood Park - Court Renovation	Parks	\$16,600,000 \$84,951
Mar-19			<u> </u>
Mar-19	North Austin Reservoir & Pump Station Improvements	Reservoir	\$33,000,000
Apr-19	Bitter Creek Tributary Channel Rehabilitation	Erosion Control	\$2,534,884
Apr-19	ABIA Airfield Electrical and Pavement Improvements	Aviation	\$9,509,772
Apr-19	Comal Pocket Park - General Park Improvements	Parks	\$453,200
Apr-19	Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Secondary Process Improvements	Treatment Plant	\$15,590,342
May-19	Rosewood Neighborhood Park - Pool Bathhouse	New Building	\$605,000
May-19	Northern Walnut Creek Hike and Bike Trail Phase 2	Trail Construction	\$4,088,000
Jun-19	Meredith Street Storm Drain Improvements	Drainage Improvements	\$4,500,000
Jun-19	APD Mounted Patrol Facilities	New Building	\$5,843,778
Jun-19	Spirit of Texas Drive Rehabilitation	Aviation	\$1,100,000

City of Austin Public Works Department Proposed Construction Projects Bidding between Nov 2018 Dec 2019

Jun-19	Highland Park Water and Wastewater Improvements	Transmission / Distribution	\$10,253,616
Jun-19	Elisabet Ney Museum - Building Restoration and Site Improvements	Parks	\$862,500
Jun-19	Asbestos Cement Water Pipe and Wastewater Line Replacement (Northeast)	Rehabilitation	\$2,363,500
Jun-19	Piland Triangle Interconnect	Transmission / Distribution	\$1,500,000
Jul-19	Onion Creek Odor Control Facility Stream Bank Stabilization	Wastewater Collection	\$625,000
Jul-19	Rosedale Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Lawnmont Avenue Area	Rehabilitation	\$5,417,590
Jul-19	Dalton Lane Site Utilities and Service Center Improvements	SS - Facility Improvements	\$2,316,400
Jul-19	Boggy Creek - MLK-TOD Stormdrain Improvements Phase 1 and Phase 2	Drainage Improvements	\$8,750,000
Jul-19	Harmon Avenue Area Water & Wastewater Renewal	Rehabilitation	\$2,758,000
Aug-19	North Tarrytown Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal	Rehabilitation	\$4,600,000
Aug-19	Barton Creek Plaza Lift Station Downstream Improvements	Wastewater Collection	\$2,373,000
Aug-19	Zilker Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal	Rehabilitation	\$7,023,345
Aug-19	Austin Water Reicher Ranch Bathroom Installation	Building Renovation	\$100,000
Aug-19	Castleman-Bull House Exterior Restoration'	Building Restoration	\$986,414
Sep-19	University Avenue Alley Water & Wastewater Pipeline Improvements	Rehabilitation	\$2,245,000
Sep-19	East Bouldin - Mary Street Storm Drain Relief System	Flood Control	\$500,000
Sep-19	Dessau Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion	Treatment Plant	\$8,650,000
Sep-19	Harold Court Nichols Building Renovations	Building Addition	\$2,689,900
Oct-19	Old San Antonio Rd Low Water Crossing Improvements	Flood Control	\$560,000
Oct-19	Oak Acres Creek Flood Risk Reduction Project	Flood Control	\$2,132,000
Nov-19	Williamson Creek - Richmond Tributary Rehabilitation	Erosion Control	\$2,808,000
Nov-19	Hornsby Bend Transfer Pump Station and Irrigation System Improvements	Treatment Plant	\$9,550,000
Nov-19	Ullrich WTP OnSite Generation of Chlorine and Ammonium Sulfate Conversion	Treatment Plant	\$13,500,000
Nov-19	Little Bear Creek - Recharge Enhancement Facility	Water Quality Structure	\$1,200,000
Nov-19	Decker Lane Reclaimed Water Main Phase 1A	Reclaimed	\$4,185,000
Nov-19	Jain Lane Street Realignment	Street Reconstruction	\$3,317,963
Nov-19	W. Bouldin Creek - Del Curto Storm Drain Improvements	Drainage Improvements	\$3,021,603
Nov-19	Zilker Metro Park - Barton Springs Bathhouse Rehabilitation	Building Renovation	\$4,445,000
Dec-19	Brush Square - O. Henry Museum Restoration	Building Renovation	\$590,520
Dec-19	East Bouldin Creek - One Texas Center Water Quality Retrofits - Phase 2	Water Quality Structure	\$170,000
Dec-19	Walnut Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Controls and Network Upgrades	Treatment Plant	\$3,397,500
Dec-19	Williamson Creek - Village at Western Oaks Wet Pond	Water Quality Structure	\$450,000
Dec-19	Old Enfield Water & Wastewater Pipeline Renewal: Newfield Lane Area	Rehabilitation	\$1,587,000
Dec-19	Bull Creek - Old Lampasas #3 Dam Modernization (R01475)	Flood Control	\$3,225,000
Dec-19	Boggy Creek - Kealing Park Green Infrastructure Retrofit	Water Quality Structure	\$720,721